



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 252/2024

Raisingh S/o. Bhagrath Thakursingh Mewad
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. K. Bhangde, Advocate h/f. Mr. A. K. Bhangde, Advocate for
Appellant.
Mr. S. A. Ashirgade, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 30/04/2024.

. Heard.

2. ADMIT.

3. Call for record and proceedings.

4. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for
respondent/State.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)