



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 252 OF 2024

Raisingh S/o Bhagrath Thakursingh

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through its Police Station Officer, Police Station
Kalmeshwar, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.K.Bhangde, Advocate h/f Shri S.M.Bhangde, Advocate for the
appellant.

Shri S.S.Doifode, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time for arguing the matter.

2. Time as sought, is granted.
3. List the criminal appeal as per its turn.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]